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AOGUar 11 , 1tt7 

RE: DOCKET NO. J&SI04ri- Cancellation by Flo rida Public Service 
Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Cert i f icate No. ?.965 issued 
to Network Technologies, Inc. fo r vio lation of Rule 25-4.0161, F. A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine o r cancel Network's 
Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2965 for apparent 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory 
Assessment Fees? 
Recommendation: Yea. The Commission should impose a S500 tine or cancel 
the company's certificate if the fine and the regulatory assessment fees, 
including statutory penalties and interest, are not received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21- day 
prot est period. The fine s hould be paid to the Florida Public Service 
Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptr oller for depos it in 
the State General Revenue FUnd pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida 
Statutes. If the Commission's order is not protested and the fine and the 
regulatory assessment fees, including statutory pena lties and interest, are 
not received, Certificate Number 2965 shoul d be canceled. 
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VOTE SHEET • • · MONDAY, AUGUST 18 
DOCKET NO. 970920-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commi ssion 
o! Intoroxchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2965 issued to Netwo rk 
Technologiel, Inc. for violation o f Rule 25-4.0161, f .A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment fees. 

(Continued from previous page) 

lssye 2: Should the Commission order all cer tificated interexchange 
companios(IXCs) to discontinue providing intorexchange telecommunications 
service to Network pursuant to Rule 25-24 .4101(3), fl orida Administrative 
Code, if Certificate Number 2965 ie canceled? 
Recommondotion: Yea . Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), florida Administrative 
Code, the Commission should order all certificated interexchonge companies 
to discontinue providing intoroxchange telecommunications service t o 
Network if Network's certificate i s canceled at the conclusion of the 
protest period tor failure to submit the delinquent regulatory assessment 
tees and pay the f ines as requi red in Issue 1. Tho order should state that 
any IXC providing service to Network must contact tho Commicsion at the 
conclusion o f tho protest period as set forth in the order t o determine 
whether tho certificate has been canceled. 

APPROVED 
Issyc: 3: Should t .his docket be cloeed? 
Recommendation; If no person whoso substantial interest s aro affec ted 
files a proteat within 21 days ot the issuancd date o f the order, the order 
will become fina l. Upon payment o f the fines o r cancellati on o f th~ 

cer tificate, this docket should be c l osed. 

APPROVED 
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